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CLASS VI.—CUSTOMS AND MARINE DEPARTMENTS— continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

:tem. 1891-92.

CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES— continued.
£

21

VOTE No. 36—continued,
Salaries—continued.
Lyttelton and Ghristchurch—-

Collector
Landing Surveyor
First Clerk
3 Clerks, 1 fit £200, 2 at £130
2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1 at £40 ...
Clerk and Warehouse Keeper
4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £325,

1 at £250, 1 at £240 (also Tide Surveyor), 1 at
£105

3 Lockers (Writers), 1 at £187, 1 at £180, 1 at £171 ...
Locker
Boatman
Messenger

Salaries of Officers retiring during the year ...
Contribution to other Votes—

Marine and Harbours
Postal and Telegraph
Working Kail ways

550
375
280
460
120
1C0

1.010
538
180
145
126
3922

28
24
25

85
110
50

28,096

26
27

28

Other Charges—
Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance
Expenses connected with Customs andExcise Convictions

and Seizures
Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam-

launches, Travelling-expenses of Officers, Cost of
Instruments, Eewards for Suppression of Smuggling
and Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in
Protection of the Revenue ...

600

600

4,000

Total—Vote No. 36 ...

CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SEEVICES.

5,200
33,296

VOTE No. 37.
Salaries—

Quarantine Keepers—At Auckland, £108; Wellington,
£156 (also Lightkeeper) ; Lyttelton, £120 ■ Port
Chalmers, £110 ..." ... £494

Less contribution from Marine Vote 36
458

2
3
4
3

Other Chahg-es—
Quarantine Contingencies
Bonus on Exportation of Canned and Cured Fish
Kefund of Bonded-Warehouse Duty-
Duty on sundry Articles remitted by order of the Com-

missioner of Customs
Refund of Amount realised on Goods sold under the

Provisions of " The Patents, Designs, and Trade-
marks Act, 1889"

100
1,000

100

89
6

73
Total—Vote No. 37 ... 1,820
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