Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item.	·	1891	L-92.
*		£	£
	CUSTOMS OFFICES AND SERVICES—continued.	ļ	
	VOTE No. 36—continued.		
	SALARIES—continued.		
21	Lyttelton and Christchurch— Collector	550	
	Landing Surveyor	375	
	First Clerk	280	
	3 Clerks, 1 at £200, 2 at £130 2 Cadets, 1 at £80, 1 at £40	460 120	
	Clerk and Warehouse Keeper	160	
	4 Landing Waiters and Examining Officers, 1 at £325,		
	1 at £250, 1 at £240 (also Tide Surveyor), 1 at	1.010	
	£195 3 Lockers (Writers), 1 at £187, 1 at £180, 1 at £171	$\begin{array}{c c} 1,010 \\ 538 \end{array}$	
	Locker Locker	180	
	Boatman	145	
00	Messenger	126	
22	Salaries of Officers retiring during the year Contribution to other Votes—	39	
23	Marine and Harbours	85	
24	Postal and Telegraph	110	
25	Working Railways	50	
		28,096	
	0		
26	OTHER CHARGES— Tidewaiters, Extra Clerical and other Assistance	600	
$\frac{20}{27}$	Expenses connected with Customs and Excise Convictions	000	
	and Seizures	600	
2 8	Contingencies, including Coals and Expenses for Steam-		
	launches, Travelling expenses of Officers, Cost of Instruments, Rewards for Suppression of Smuggling		
	and Illicit Distillation, and for Special Services in		
	Protection of the Revenue	4,000	
		5,200	
	,		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 36		33,29
		•	
	CUSTOMS: MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.		
	VOTE No. 37.		
	SALARIES—		
1	Quarantine Keepers-At Auckland, £108; Wellington,		
	£156 (also Lightkeeper); Lyttelton, £120; Port		
	Chalmers, £110 £494 Less contribution from Marine Vote 36		
		458	
	OTHER CHARGES-		
$\frac{2}{3}$	Quarantine Contingencies Bonus on Exportation of Canned and Cured Fish	1,000	
4	Refund of Bonded-Warehouse Duty	100	
3	Duty on sundry Articles remitted by order of the Com-		
c	missioner of Customs	89	
6	Refund of Amount realised on Goods sold under the Provisions of "The Patents, Designs, and Trade-		
	Trailer		
ļ	marks Act, 1889"	73	
	marks Act, 1889"	73	